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**Lunch warm ups, toasting and noodles. Every Tuesday and Thursday** 

Lunch orders. Every Friday. 

 

Calendar Term 4 

Thursday, December 8 and Friday, 
December 9 

Transition Days for next year’s Preps 

Tuesday, December 13 Grade 6 dinner and pool 

Thursday, December 15 School Presentation and Concert evening 

Tuesday, December 20 Last day of term   2.20pm finish 

Calendar Term 1, 2017 

Tuesday, January 31 First Day of term 1, 2017 

Wednesday, February 15 

Open Water Learning Experience at Lake Charm for 

grades 3  4  5  6 

School Council Meeting 7.00pm 

Monday, February 20 School Photos Day 

Monday, March 13 Labour Day Holiday 

Wednesday, March 15 School Council Meeting 7.00pm 

Monday, March 20 Proposed ‘student free day’ 

Friday, March 31 Last day of term  2.20pm finish 

Other Known 2017 dates 

Wednesday, May 3 Aladdin Performance - Melbourne 

TBA May Local Cross Country – all students 

Tuesday, May 16 District Cross Country 

TBA September Local Athletics – all students 

Monday, September 18 District Athletics - Kerang 

October 23  24  25  30  31 Nov 1 Swimming at Leisure Centre 

Monday, November 6 Proposed ‘student free day’ 

2017 Term Dates 

Term 1 January 31 to March 31 Labour Day  March 13 

Term 2 April 18 (Tuesday) to June 30 ANZAC Day April 25  Queen’s Birthday  June 12 

Term 3 July 17 to September 22  

Term 4 October 9 to December 22 Melbourne Cup  November 7 
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School Presentation and Concert evening 
Thursday, December 15 
The evening will commence with a BBQ from 6.00 to 7.00pm. Followed by presentations, concert and a visit from Santa. 
The evening will finish at around 8.30pm. All family and friends are invited to attend. Some seating will be available at 
school but It may be better to bring a more comfortable chair. 
Free BBQ tea and soft drink will be available for sale. 
 

Mowing Roster 

November 28 Dustin Barr February 19 Brett Moloney 

December 11 Caffrey Family March 5 Tim van Liessum 

February 5 Rohan Shadbolt   

Once again thanks to all parents who have been mowing…..don’t see you doing it but it is much appreciated. 

We would greatly appreciate more families to join our mowing roster. Please give me a call. 

 

 


